requested to accord administrative sanction for the said amount along

with fund for making payment to Adv. Samim Ahammed under the Head
of Account 2055-00-001-99-00-28- payment.

3)  Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.7,27,650/- (Rupees
Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only)
under the head of account 2055-00-001-99-00-28 towards the payment
of Memo of fees including the Professional fee of the Senior
Counsel Adv. Samim Ahammed, for appearing on behalf of the
Government of Kerala in the Hon'ble High Court of Culcutta in WPA